SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Original Senate Bill No. 431 by Senator Cloud

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 10, after "1950" and before the period "." insert "or as provided in criteria
- 3 established in the guidance promulgated pursuant to this Section"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 3, line 2, after "commission" and before "and a House" insert "selected by the
- 6 president of the Senate"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 3, line 3, after "commission" and before "shall" insert "selected by the speaker
- 9 of the House of Representatives"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 3, between lines 6 and 7, insert the following:
- 12 "(5) The members of the commission shall serve without 13 compensation. The appointed members of the commission who are state 14 employees may receive the same reimbursement of travel expenses for
- attending the meetings as is allowed for state employees' travel. The
- appointed members of the commission who are not state employees may receive the same reimbursement of travel expenses for attending the meetings as is allowed for state employees' travel, except all legislative
- members of the commission shall receive the same per diem and travel
- 20 <u>expenses for attending meetings of the commission or any meeting</u> 21 <u>thereof as is normally provided for members of the legislature."</u>
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 23 On page 3, at the beginning of line 7, change "(5)" to "(6)"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 14, after "**iuveniles**" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 15, delete "circumstances."
- 28 <u>AMENDMENT NO.</u> 8
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 2, delete "The" and insert "No later than August 1,
- 30 **2024, the**"

33

- 31 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 32 On page 4, delete lines 27 through 29 and insert the following:
- "G. The division shall begin accepting applications no later than
- September 1, 2024. The applications shall include, at a minimum, the
- 36 **following:**"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 5, at the beginning of line 21, delete "<u>I. The</u>" and insert "<u>H. Within forty-five days</u>
- 3 of the end of the application period, the "
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 5, line 26, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 6, line 1, change "<u>**K**.</u>" to "<u>**J**.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 6, delete lines 4 through 15
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 11 On page 6, line 16, change "(3)" to "(2)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 13 On page 6, line 18, change "<u>L.</u>" to "<u>K.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 15 On page 6, line 22, change "<u>M.</u>" to "<u>L.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 6, delete lines 24 and 25
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 7, line 7, after "juveniles" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."